
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3842

ANSWERED ON 18
TH

MARCH, 2021


BIDS FOR TOLL-OPERATE-TRANSFER AUCTION


3842. DR. T.R.PAARIVENDHAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has invited financial bids for tranche five of Toll-Operate Transfer (TOT) auction;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the total number of bids received by the Government/ NHAI for TOT auction, company-wise;


(d) the action taken by the Government thereon; and


(e) the bid amount fixed by the Government and total revenue expected through this auction?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


  (SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) Bids for tranche five of Toll-Operate Transfer(TOT) i.e., TOT Bundle 5(A-1) and TOT Bundle 5(A-2) in the state of Gujarat [Palanpur-Radhanpur Samakhiyali Section of NH-27 (Km 589.6 to Km

430)] were invited by NHAI on 24.09.2020.

(c) 6 bids for each bundle were received by NHAI from the following bidders:

1. M/s Adani Road Transport Limited – Skylark Infra Engineering Pvt.

Ltd.

2. M/s Cube Highways and Infrastructure III Pte Ltd.

3. M/s D.P. Jain & Co. Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

4. M/s Indian Highway Concessions Trust

5. M/s IRB Infrastructure Developers Ltd.

6. M/s Prakash Asphaltings and Toll Highways India Ltd

(d) to (e) Initial Estimated Concession Value (IECV) or reserve price determined for TOT Bundle 5(A-1) and TOT Bundle 5 (A-2) is Rs.800 crore and Rs.821 crore respectively.

*****

